TOWN OF CAIRO RESOLUTION # 2023-169

Authorizing Public Hearing

WHEREAS, the Town of Cairo is proposing a new Town Local Law to override the Tax Levy,

WHEREAS, a Public Hearing is necessary prior to the adoption of any Law. Therefore;

BE IT RESOLVED, that on September 11, 2023 at 7:00 pm, at the Cairo Town Hall, the Cairo Town Board shall hold a Public Hearing to override the tax levy limit established in general municipal law Section 3-c.

OFFERED BY:		
SECONDED BY:		

Council Member		Nay	Abstain/Absent
Supervisor Jason Watts			
Council Member Mary Jo Cords			
Council Member Debra Bogins			
Council Member Timothy Powers			
Council Member Michael Flaherty			

Motion Carried	Motion Defeated	August 16, 2023